

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-227

AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF A REMEMBRANCE PLAQUE ON THE BENCH OUTSIDE OF ANDY'S SHORE BAR

WHEREAS, Andrew Soyka was one of the owners of Andy's Shore Bar who recently passed away; and

WHEREAS, Andy's Shore Bar is known in the Borough as a classic establishment popular for its relaxing atmosphere; and

WHEREAS, the family of Andrew Soyka has requested that the Borough of Highlands allow them to place a small remembrance plaque on the bench outside of Andy's Shore Bar; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:10-1, when any person or organization shall offer to provide or erect any monument, statue, tablet or public drinking fountain upon the condition that such municipality provide a site for the location thereof, the governing body of any such municipality may, by resolution adopted by a majority vote, accept the same on behalf of such municipality; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:10-1, upon the acceptance of any such monument, statute, tablet or public drinking fountain already erected or constructed and located as hereinbefore provided, or if not erected or constructed then upon its completion, it shall be the property of the municipality dedicated to public use; and

WHEREAS, the Borough desires to permit the family of Andrew Soyka to place a remembrance plaque on the bench outside of Andy's Shore Bar, which is Borough property, at the family's cost and expense.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands as follows:

- 1. That it hereby permits the family of Andrew Soyka to place a small remembrance plaque on the bench outside of Andy's Shore Bar, which is Borough property. at the family's cost and expense, and the Borough accepts the said plaque.
- 2. That the plaque, once installed, shall become the property of the Borough of Highlands dedicated to public use.

Motion to Approve R 24-227:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: December 18, 2024

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands